1 09.07.21 en / 421A
02
66
48
8
Your Advantages
• According to IEC/EN 60947-5-1
• Simple contact multiplication and reinforcement also for safety modules

UG 3096.63/800: With contacts connected in series to
  switch high DC-loads
Ordering example for variant
UG 3096   .57   _ _  /  _ _ _   DC 24 V
     Nominal voltage
     Variant, if required
     Type of terminals
         PS (plugin screw):
         pluggable terminal blocks,
         with screw terminals
        Contacts
        Type
M
4
2
8
8
_
a
Screw terminal
(PS/plugin screw)
Quadratic total current limit curve
M11360_a
20
60
UG
120
UH
80
40
40
-20 0 +20 +40 +60
T (  C)°
Mounted with distance, with air circulation
Mounted without distance,
heated by units with similar load
Quadratic total current
: thermal current in contactrows
I = I + ...  + I + ...  + I
I ...
� 2 2 2 2
th th1 th8 th16
th1             th16
I
2
th
(A )
2�
Variants
Option with Pluggable Terminal Block
Characteristic
E. Dold & Söhne GmbH & Co. KG • D-78120 Furtwangen
dold-relays@dold.com • www.dold.com
• Bregstraße 18 • Phone +49 7723 654-0 • Fax +49 7723 654356